

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 8,9,10,28,30/Seri/Engg/CIVIL/PCR/UD//2019-20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2nd floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works under PCR in the District of Uttar Dinajpur from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Tender no.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
1.	8	Underground PVC pipe line for Irrigation of Mulburry plot with allied works at Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs.4,99,131.00	Rs.12,480.00	Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur	30(Thirty) days from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	9	Repairing of Floor of Assistant Director, Sericulture Office at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 74,298.00	Rs. 1860.00	Assistant Director, Sericulture Office at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.	-- Do --
3.	10	Repairing of Toilet block including sanitary works for Assistant Director, Sericulture, Quarter (1 st Floor)at Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 25,077.00	Rs. 630.00	Bogram, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.	-- Do --
4.	28	Repairing of 5 HP Submersible pump motor set at Hemtabad Seri. Farm,Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 73,551.00	Rs. 1840.00	Hemtabad Seri. Farm,Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur	-- Do --
5.	30	Repairing of Boundary wall (West side) at Soharai Seri. Farm, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur under PCR.	Rs. 4,39,944.00	Rs. 11,000.00	Soharai Seri. Farm, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur	-- Do --

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	14.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	14.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters,Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Control Per

P22

All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwb.gov.org. The **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anything contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

ey 28/5/19

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Memo No. 146(3)/ENG/SERI/PCR/UD/1(Vol-5)

Dated, 28/5 __2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Assistant Director, Sericulture, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
3. Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

ey 28/5/19

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

**ice Schedule for underground PVC pipe line for irrigation mulberry plot with allied works at Fulhara Sericulture Comp. Unit P.O.-
Ramganj, Islampur in the Dist. Of Uttar Dinajpur under PCR works.**

SI No.	PARTICULARS	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT. Rs.
01.	Earth work in excavation of foundation trench or Drain in all sorts of soil including removing spreading or stacking the spoils, within a lead of 75m. As directed. Depth of excavation not exceeding 1.50m.	5m ³	119.27/m ³	596.00
02.	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including remming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	21m ²	322.00/m ²	6762.00
03.	Cement concrete with (30 mm down graded) stone ballast shuttering in (1:3:6) GF(a)6:3:1 proportion. River bazree.	2m ³	3837.00/m ³	7674.00
04.	Brick work with 1 st class brick in cement mortar in foundation and plinth(1:4)	5.40m ³	5177.00/m ³	27956.00
05.	Ordinary cement concrete with with graded graded stone chips 20 mm nominal size excluding shuttering in G.F (1:1;5:3)(i) In Ground floor Pakur variety.	1.60m ³	5032.00/m ³	8051.00
06.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with ecentering and necessary staging upto 4m. and thick hard wood polanks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams, etc. including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of work without staging.	12m ²	205.00/m ²	2460.00
07.	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc. including supply of rods, intial straightening and removal of loose rust (in necessary), Cutting to requisite length, hoking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 1G gauge black annealed wire at every inter-section, complete as per drawing and directed Steel (i) In G.F.	83 Kg..	73.74/Kg.	6120.00
08.	Plaster(to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and racking out joints or coughening of surface including threating, nosing and dirip course where necessary (A) In G.F.(i) with (4:1) cement mortar (indise) 20 mm thickness.	62.55m ³	181.00/m ³	11322.00
09.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado, window floor, drain etc.	19m ²	34.00/m ²	646.00
10.	Protective and decorative ;Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality as per direction of E.I.C. normal.	44m ²	101.00/m ²	4444.00
11.	S/F/F PVC pipes for underground work of approved bend and make (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D 1785 and thereaded to match with G.I.pipes as per I.S. 1239 (Part-I) with all necessary accessories specials viz socket, bend,tee union, ;cross, elbow, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials ljointing materials cutting pipes, making theads, cutting trenches up to 1.5 m below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect 80 mm dia.	340m 300 m	795.00/m	23850.00 238500.00
12.	S/F/F in position G.I. pipes of TATA make for underground works with all necessary accessories special viz socket, bend, tee union, cross, elbow, nipple etc. including cost of all materials, jointing materials etc. complete in all respect (i) 80 mm dia.. (ii) 25 dd dia. (iii) 20 mm dia Above ground.	40m 12m 20m	798.00/m 319.00/m 226.00/m	31920.00 3828.00 4520.00

Contd.....(P).....(2).....

13.	C.I. Sluice valve with flanged ends drilled to as per i.S. 1358/62 and having all cast iron compounds as per I.S. 780/71 solid forged bronze inside screw spindle having ultimate tensile strength not less than 4.72 MT per sq. cm. spindle nut valve and seat faces of hard were resisting manufactured from best quality gun metal conforming to I.S.D. 780/71 at fitted and fixed complete, 80 mm dia.	12 Nos.	3857.00 each.	46284.00
14.	S/F/F gun, metal wheel valve of approved brand and make tested to 21 ;Kg. per sq. cm.	3 Nos.	5591.00 each	16773.00
15.	S/F/F flange 80 mm dia.	20 pair.	310.00/pair	6200.00
16.	S/F/F Redicomg spclet(i) 80 mm dia.	12 Nos.	259.00/each	3108.00
17.	S/F/F Spclet/ 80 mm dia.	12 nos.	237.00/each	2844.00
18.	Supplying PVC water storage tank of approved quality with closed top with lid Blauk (Multilayer) 1000 litre capacity for Rearing house.	1 No.	5128.00	5128.00
19.	Labour for boiling plastic water storage tank up to 1500 litre capacity.	1 Nos.	96.00/each.	96.00
20.	Labour for punching hole in plastic water storage tank up to 50 mm dia.	4 Nos.	19.00/each.	76.00
21.	S/F/F Bib cock chromium plated short body.	2Nos.	539.00/each	1078.00
22.	S/F/F stainless steel sink complete with waste fittings. 530mm x 430 mm x 180 mm.	1 No.	3285.00/each.	3285.00
23.	S/F/F peet's valve fulway gunmetal standard pattern best quality of approved band. (i) 25 mm dia. (ii) (ii) 20 mm dia.	1 No. 1 No.	912.00/each. 657.00/each.	912.00 657.00

Total Rs. 4,41,240.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 52949.00

Rs. 4,94,189.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 4942.00

Rs. 4,99,131.00


Executive Engineer

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

West Bengal.